900260326 07/10/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mark A Kelly		06/20/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Vanessa C Kelly		06/20/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VMR Electronics, LLC		
Street Address:	1012 Gabriella Avenue		
City:	Endicott		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	13760		
Entity Type:	e: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK		

Name:	Distinct Intuitive Designs, LLC			
Street Address:	1012 Gabriella Avenue			
City:	Endicott			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	13760			
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3707288	IDITAROD
Registration Number:	3923819	RESCU
Registration Number:	4261794	ALCATRAZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5185818823

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005067 FRAME: 0076

OP \$90 00 370728

Phone: 5185818800 Email: rlippman@lemerygreisler.com Correspondent Name: Robert Lippman 60 Railroad Place, Suite 502 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Saratoga Springs, NEW YORK 12866 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert Lippman Signature: /s/ Date: 07/10/2013 Total Attachments: 4 source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Trademark Release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005067 FRAME: 0077

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is dated as of June 20, 2013 by and between VMR Electronics, LLC, a New York Limited Liability Company, and Distinct Intuitive Designs, LLC, a New York Limited Liability Company (collectively and jointly and severally, the "Reassignee") and and Mark A. Kelly, an individual, Vanessa C. Kelly, an individual (collectively and jointly and severally, "Reassignor"). Reassignor and Reassignee hereby agree as follows:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement dated March 9, 2012 (the "Trademark Agreement") between Reassignor and Reassignee, Reassignee assigned to Reassignor its interest in the trademarks, service marks, applications, and registrations set forth on Schedule A hereto, (the "Trademarks") as collateral security to Reassignor; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 19, 2012 at Reel 4738 and Frame 0942; and

WHEREAS, Reassignor has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in and liens on each of the Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Reassignor hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and lien on all of the Trademarks, and assigns, sells, transfers, quitclaims, conveys, and grants to Reassignee all of the Reassignor's rights, title and interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

REASSIGNEE:

١	/R A D		ctronics	111	•
ı	/IVIN	- 123	cironics	116	-

Name: MARK Q. Kelly

Title: Vice President

Distinct Intuitive Designs, LLC

Name: MARK A. Kelly
Title: 1/4 President

REASSIGNOR:

Mark A. Kelly

Vaneska C. Kelly

2174067.1 6/21/2013

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

A. All registered trademarks, including but not limited to:

Mark:	Country:	Registration No.:	Registration Date:
IDITAROD	United States	3707288	11/10/2009
RESCU	United States	3923819	02/22/2011
ALCATRAZ	United States	4261794	12/18/2012

B. Pending Trademark Applications

2174067.1 6/21/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005067 FRAME: 0079